## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AUTHORIZING THE SUSTAINABLE JERSEY GRANT APPLICATION

**WHEREAS,** a sustainable community seeks to optimize quality of life for its residents by ensuring that its environmental and economic objectives are balanced and mutually supportive; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls is participating in the Sustainable Jersey Program; and

**WHEREAS**, one of the purposes of the Sustainable Jersey Program is to provide resources to municipalities to make progress on sustainability issues, and they have created a grant program called the Sustainable Jersey Small Grants Program; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of Tinton Falls has determined that Tinton Falls should apply for the aforementioned grant for sustainability issues as related to land use only and consistent with the Borough's master plan; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough shall provide a one-time grant for the same purposes in an amount equal to the grant award from Sustainable Jersey.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Borough Council of Tinton Falls hereby authorizes the submission of the aforementioned Sustainable Jersey Grant Application, consistent with the foregoing.

Risa Clay, Council President	

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held March 5, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 5th day of March 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	